South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 27,2024, 01:16:48 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0680 (Rat #0441, Act #0370 of 2006) General Bill, By Sheheen and Ryberg
Summary: Gasoline and diesel fuel

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 39-41-295 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT MOTOR FUEL MAY BE DISPENSED AT UNATTENDED SERVICE STATIONS IF THE DISPENSING
DEVICE HAS AN AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF VALVE THAT IS ACTIVATED WHEN THE SALE REACHES THIRTY GALLONS
AND TO REQUIRE THE DISPENSING DEVICE TO BE EQUIPPED WITH EMERGENCY CONTROLS AND THE SERVICE
STATION WITH FIRE EXTINGUISHERS. - ratified title

03/30/05
03/30/05
03/02/06
03/15/06
03/16/06
03/16/06
03/21/06
03/22/06
03/22/06
04/19/06

04/25/06
04/25/06
04/25/06
05/02/06

05/04/06
05/10/06
05/10/06
05/10/06
05/11/06
05/17/06
05/17/06
05/18/06
05/24/06
05/25/06

05/25/06
05/30/06
06/01/06
06/01/06
06/07/06
06/09/06
06/16/06
06/16/06
06/23/06

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

House
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-10
Amended SJ-33

Read second time SJ-10

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-7
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-4

Debate adjourned HJ-49

Debate adjourned HJ-73

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 2, 2006 HJ-110

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Simrill, Altman, Kennedy, Kirsh, Anthony, J Brown, Chellis, Hinson,
Duncan, Witherspoon, Mahaffey, R Brown, Ballentine, and Merrill HJ-26

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 9, 2006 HJ-120

Amended HJ-92

Read second time HJ-94

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 HJ-94

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-72

House amendment amended SJ-47

Returned to House with amendments SJ-47

Scrivener's error corrected

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-33

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Ryberg, Grooms, and
Sheheen SJ-178

Conference committee appointed Reps. Duncan, Umphlett, and Funderburk HJ-73
Conference report adopted SJ-64

Conference report received and adopted HJ-53

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-54

Ratified R 441

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/09/06

Act No. 370

Page 1 of 1



