South Carolina Legislature

April 27, 2024, 01:16:48 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0680 (Rat #0441, Act #0370 of 2006) General Bill, By Sheheen and Ryberg

Summary: Gasoline and diesel fuel

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 39-41-295 SO AS TO		
PROVIDE THAT MOTOR FUEL MAY BE DISPENSED AT UNATTENDED SERVICE STATIONS IF THE DISPENSING		
DEVICE HAS AN AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF VALVE THAT IS ACTIVATED WHEN THE SALE REACHES THIRTY GALLONS		
AND TO REQUIRE THE DISPENSING DEVICE TO BE EQUIPPED WITH EMERGENCY CONTROLS AND THE SERVICE		
STATION WITH FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ratified title		
03/30/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
03/30/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-12
03/02/06	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-10
03/15/06	Senate	Amended SJ-33
03/16/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
03/16/06		Scrivener's error corrected
03/21/06	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
03/22/06	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
03/22/06	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-7
04/19/06	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs HJ-4
04/25/06	House	Debate adjourned HJ-49
04/25/06	House	Debate adjourned HJ-73
04/25/06	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 2, 2006 HJ-110
05/02/06	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Simrill, Altman, Kennedy, Kirsh, Anthony, J Brown, Chellis, Hinson,
		Duncan, Witherspoon, Mahaffey, R Brown, Ballentine, and Merrill HJ-26
05/04/06	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 9, 2006 HJ-120
05/10/06	House	Amended HJ-92
05/10/06	House	Read second time HJ-94
05/10/06	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 HJ-94
05/11/06	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-72
05/17/06	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-47
05/17/06	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-47
05/18/06		Scrivener's error corrected
05/24/06	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-33
05/25/06	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Ryberg, Grooms, and
		Sheheen SJ-178
05/25/06	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Duncan, Umphlett, and Funderburk HJ-73
05/30/06	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-64
06/01/06	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-53
06/01/06	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-54
06/07/06		Ratified R 441
06/09/06		Signed By Governor
06/16/06		Copies available
06/16/06		Effective date 06/09/06
06/23/06		Act No. 370